Interest on Others  0.65  34.08

Other Borrowing Costs:

Unwinding of discount relating to Long Term Liabilities  40.41  0.87

 144.12  227.94

Note 23 : Other Expenses

Stores and Spares Consumed  452.80  348.63

Power and Fuel  1115.63  1115.23

Processing Expenses  1036.39  764.72

Rent  48.60  46.79

Rates and Taxes  7.07  5.49

Insurance  22.83  22.88

Printing and Stationery  9.54  8.80

Repairs and Renewals:

Buildings  2.36  24.38

Plant and Machinery  64.62  85.29

Other Assets  6.06  9.26

Travelling and Conveyance  38.76  24.30

Communication Expenses  6.91  8.27

Vehicle Expenses  4.17  6.69

Auditors’ Remuneration:

As Auditors:

Audit fee  6.50  2.25

Tax Audit fee  1.00  -

Sales Promtotion Expenses  27.36  15.36

Bad Debts written-off  57.20  2.70

Donation 1.32  5.77

Security Expenses  23.05  18.17

Commission  209.03  170.42

Freight and Forwarding (Net)  121.99  73.47

Bank Charges  31.09  32.50

Miscellaneous Expenses  129.59  106.60

Total  3423.87  2897.97

(Rs. in Lakhs)

SWISS GLASCOAT EQUIPMENTS LIMITED

71

Note 24 (a) - Reconciliation of Equity as at 1st April 2016 (date of transition)

Particulars Foot Notes Previous GAAP * Adjustments Ind AS

ASSETS

Non-current assets

Property, Plant and Equipment 24(d)(v)  2262.65  (45.22)  2217.43
Capital Work-in-Progress  53.27  -  53.27

Other Intangible Assets  33.41  -  33.41

Financial Assets:

- Investments  0.08  (0.08)  -
- Loans  8.07  (0.78)  7.29

- Trade Receivables  33.03  (0.00)  33.03

- Other financial assets -  201.63  201.63
Other non-current assets 24(d)(v)  201.63  (156.25)  45.38

Current assets

Inventories  4574.35 -  4574.35

Financial Assets:
- Loans  4.71  0.09  4.80

- Trade Receivables  381.22 -  381.22

- Cash and cash Equivalents  81.54  (37.65)  43.89
- Bank balances other than cash and cash equivalents -  37.66  37.66

- Other financial assets -  12.87  12.87

Current Tax Assets (Net) -  79.78  79.78
Other current assets  317.32  (92.05)  225.27

Total Assets  7951.28  0.00  7951.28

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity

Equity share capital  500.00 -  500.00
Other equity 24 (d) (i) & (ii)  2146.00  135.43  2281.43

Equity attributable to owners 2646.00  135.43  2781.43

LIABILITIES

Non-current liabilities

Financial Liabilities:

- Borrowings  710.00 -  710.00
- Trade Payables -  6.98  6.98

- Other Financial Liabilities  -  2.88  2.88

Provisions - - -
Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net)  317.48 -  317.48

Other non-current liabilities 113.17  (9.86)  103.31

Current Liabilities  1140.65 -  1140.65

Financial Liabilities:

- Borrowings  1049.32 -  1049.32

- Trade Payables  1690.95 -  1690.95

- Other Financial Liabilities 24 (d) (i)  -  194.35  194.35
Other Current Liabilities  1291.98  (212.70)  1079.28

Provisions 24 (d) (ii)  132.39  (117.09)  15.30

Current Tax Liabilities (Net) - - -

Total current liabilities  4164.64  (135.44)  4029.20

Total Liabilities  5305.29  (135.44)  5169.85

Total Equity and Liabilities  7951.28  0.01  7951.28

* The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purposes of this note.

(Rs. in Lakhs)

SWISS GLASCOAT EQUIPMENTS LIMITED

72

Note 24 (b) - Reconciliation of Equity as at 31st March 2017

Particulars Foot Notes Previous GAAP * Adjustments Ind AS

ASSETS
Non-current assets

Property, Plant and Equipment 24(d)(v)  2078.59  (45.21)  2033.38
Capital Work-in-Progress  44.00  -  44.00
Other Intangible Assets  603.61  -  603.61
Financial Assets:

- Investments  0.08  (0.08)  -
- Loans  8.57  (3.60)  4.97
- Trade Receivables  72.82  -  72.82

- Others financial assets  -  218.48  218.48
Other non-current assets 24(d)(v)  218.48  (173.03)  45.45
Current assets  -
Inventories  4387.13  0.01  4387.14

Financial Assets:  -
- Trade Receivables  489.36  -  489.36
- Cash and cash Equivalents  1159.84  (1012.11)  147.73

- Bank balances other than cash and cash equivalents  -  1012.11  1012.11
- Loans  4.14  2.23  6.37
- Others financial assets  -  10.91  10.91
Other current assets 24(d)(v)  347.05  (108.73)  238.32

Current Tax Assets (Net)  -  98.42  98.42

Total Assets  9413.67  (0.60)  9413.07

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity
Equity share capital  650.00 -  650.00

Other equity 24 (d) (i) & (ii)  3936.86  122.02  4058.88

Total equity  4586.86  122.02  4708.88

LIABILITIES
Non-current liabilities
Financial Liabilities:
- Borrowings  300.00 -  300.00
- Trade Payables  -  3.37  3.37
- Other Financial Liabilities  -  452.00  452.00
Provisions  -  -  -
Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net)  345.95 -  345.95
Other non-current liabilities  552.92  (455.37)  97.55

 1198.87  0.00  1198.87

Current Liabilities
Financial Liabilities:
- Borrowings  764.13  -  764.13
- Trade Payables  1396.55  0.01  1396.56
- Other Financial Liabilities 24 (d) (i)  -  203.61  203.61
Other Current Liabilities  1346.81  (207.79)  1139.02
Provisions 24 (d) (ii)  120.45  (118.45)  2.00
Current Tax Liabilities (Net)  - - -

Total current liabilities  3627.94  (122.62)  3505.32

Total Liabilities  4826.81  (122.62)  4704.19

Total Equity and Liabilities  9413.67  (0.60)  9413.07

* The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purposes of this note.

(Rs. in Lakhs)

SWISS GLASCOAT EQUIPMENTS LIMITED

73

Note 24 (c) - Reconciliation of Total Comprehensive Income for the year ended 31 March 2017

Particulars Foot Previous Reclassification Ind AS Adjustments Ind AS
Note GAAP*

INCOME
Revenue from Operations  8147.23  801.55 -  801.55  8,948.78
Other Income  35.33  (9.25) -  (9.25)  26.08
TOTAL INCOME  8182.56  792.30  0.00  792.30  8,974.86
E XPENSE S
Cost of materials consumed  3659.49 - -  -  3659.49
Changes in inventories of Finished Goods,
Stock-in-Trade and Work-in-Progress  73.35 - -  -  73.35
Employee Benefits expense 24 (d) (iii)  597.06 -  (10.76)  (10.76)  586.30
Finance Costs 24 (d) (i)  227.07 -  0.87  0.87  227.94
Depreciation and Amortisation expense  254.60 -  -  254.60
Excise Duty -  801.82 -  801.83  801.82
Other Expenses 24(d)(v)  2906.89  (9.52)  0.60  (8.93)  2,897.97
TOTAL EXPENSES  7718.46  792.30  (9.29)  783.01  8501.47
PROFIT BEFORE TAX  464.10 0.00  9.29  9.29  473.39
TAX EXPENSE
(1) Current Tax  129.32 -  3.56  3.56  132.88
(2) Deferred Tax 28.47 - - -  28.47
TOTAL TAX EXPENSE  157.79 0.00  3.56  3.56  161.35
PROFIT FOR THE YEAR  306.31 0.00  5.73  5.73  312.04
OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss
Remeasurements of Defined benefit plans 24 (d) (iii) - -  (10.76)  (10.76)  (10.76)
Income Tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss 24 (d) (iii) - -  3.56  3.56  3.56
TOTAL OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE YEAR, NET OF TAX 0.00 0.00  (7.20)  (7.20)  (7.20)
TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE YEAR 306.31 0.00  (1.47)  (1.47)  304.84

* The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purposes of this note.

Note 24 (d) - Footnotes to the reconciliation of equity as at 1st April, 2016 and 31st March, 2017 and total comprehensive income
for the year ended 31st March, 2017

i) FVTPL Financial Liabilities:
Under previous GAAP, the Company accounted for non-current borrowings at cost. Under Ind-AS, the borrowings are required to be
classified and measured subsequently at fair value through profit or loss. At the date of transition to Ind-AS, difference between the fair value